

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT***Six months ended 30 June 2006*

	Notes	Six months ended 30 June	
		2006 Unaudited RMB'000	2005 Unaudited RMB'000
REVENUE	4	2,518,988	1,597,126
Cost of sales		(1,864,020)	(1,161,511)
Gross profit		654,968	435,615
Other income and gains	4	27,943	14,309
Selling and distribution costs		(119,262)	(86,599)
Administrative expenses		(82,677)	(74,880)
Other expenses		(69,905)	(41,530)
Finance costs	6	(821)	(259)
Share of profits and losses of jointly-controlled entities		6,359	(859)
PROFIT BEFORE TAX	5	416,605	245,797
Tax	7	(33,286)	(15,035)
PROFIT AFTER TAX		383,319	230,762
ATTRIBUTABLE TO:			
Equity holders of the parent		367,452	202,916
Minority interests		15,867	27,846
		383,319	230,762
EARNINGS PER SHARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO ORDINARY EQUITY HOLDERS OF THE PARENT — Basic	9	RMB0.39	RMB0.21
DIVIDEND PER SHARE	8	Nil	Nil